

## **OSHKOSH FM TALENT RELEASE FORM**

I hereby consent to the use of my performance group name(s), likeness, pictures, voices and/or performances provided to the personnel of Oshkosh Media for use on WOCT-LP Oshkosh FM.

I have made all appropriate arrangements with and have obtained all clearances from music licensing organizations, performers and, without limitations from the foregoing, any and all other persons (natural or otherwise) as may be necessary to replay the provided musical performance(s) on Oshkosh FM. I hereby confirm I have the legal authority to represent myself and/or the musical group listed in this agreement.

I hereby consent giving Oshkosh FM permission and discretion to use the provided audio performance(s) for an unlimited period of time unless I provide in writing specific end dates for when such performance(s) can no longer be played on Oshkosh FM. I understand that Oshkosh FM will use my provided audio performance(s) for entertainment purposes only, and that no copies or duplications will be made without my consent. I understand the provided audio performance(s) will become the property of Oshkosh FM radio.

I understand that this agreement does not constitute a guarantee that Oshkosh FM will use the provided audio performance(s).

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Oshkosh FM, Oshkosh Media, the Friends of OCM and the City of Oshkosh, as well as their respective employees from any and all liability, injury, loss or claim, including attorney fees, arising out of or in connection with the replay, or other use of, a program aired on Oshkosh FM.

ate: Artist/Performer (Please Print):
epresenting (if other than themselves):
ovided musical performance(s):
gnature of Performer/Presenter:
ddress/City/Zip:
none:Email: